

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Nelson Mandela Marg, New Delhi-110067 Ph.No.011-26131576-78, 80 Website : <u>www.aicte-india.org</u>

F.No. 3-34/IGR/AICTE/Estt/2017-18 / 3943

Dated: 04.10.2017

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Creation of BENEVOLENT Fund - Regarding

With the approval of Competent Authority a Committee consisting of the following members have been constituted to suggest long term & short term welfare fund & its sustainability before the same is placed in EC.

- 1. Dr. B.L. Rama, Adviser -II, Finance Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi
- 2. Ms. Gujju Manushree, Dy. Director (Admin), AICTE, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ganju, Assistant Director, RIFD Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi
- 4. Mr. K.S. Rao, Account Officer, Finance Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dr. M.S. Manna) Director (Admin)

Copy to :

- 1. PS to Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Member Secretary, AICTE, New Delhi
- 2. Sh. B.L. Rama, Adviser II, Finance Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi
- 3. Ms. Gujju Manushree, Dy. Director (Admin), AICTE, New Delhi.
- 4. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Ganju, Assistant Director, RIFD Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi
- 5. Mr. K.S. Rao, Account Officer, Finance Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi.

6. All Bureau Heads, AICTE, HQ, New Delhi

7. Office Order Folder.